F. No. PA/293/2022-CPMU (e-102529)

भारत सरकार

Government of India महिला एवं बाल विकास मंत्रालय

Ministry of Women & Child Development

पोषण अभियान

**POSHAN Abhiyaan** 

3rd Floor, Jeevan Vihar Building Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110 001 Date: 18th October, 2023

To,

The Secretaries / Principal Secretaries, Department of Women and Child Development/ Social Welfare of all States/UTs

Subject: Revised cost of Smartphone under POSHAN Abhiyaan - regarding.

Sir/Madam.

In supersession of this Ministry's letter No. NNM/21/2018-ISSNIP (e-45748) dated 03.06.2021 (copy enclosed), the undersigned is directed to convey that the revised cost of Smartphone to be procured under POSHAN Abhiyaan is Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) exclusive of GST, with effect from the date of this letter. The minimum technical specifications for Smart phones were already issued on 28th March 2023, specifying that the smartphones may support 5G. Further, as clarified in the Mission Guidelines, States/UTs are free to procure Smart phones of higher specifications at their level by topping up funds from their end. All procurement should be through GEM only.

- Further, States/UTs are requested to refer to this Ministry's letter No. PA/275/2022-CPMU (e-101857) dated 21,11,2022 (copy enclosed) regarding cost sharing ratio between Central Government and State /UT Government for procurement of Smartphone under POSHAN Abhiyaan. The Central share for the funds will be limited as per the cost sharing ratio and restricted to the amount sanctioned for procurement.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Encl: as above.

Yours sincerely

(Reshma Reghunathan Nair)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Email: reshma.nair@gov.in

Tel: 011 - 2307 0494

#### Copy for information to:

- 1. Sr. PPS to Secretary, Ministry of Women and Child Development
- 2. PSO to Additional Secretary (ADR), Ministry of Women and Child Development

# F.No. NNM/21/2018-ISSNIP (e-45748)

भारत सरकार

# **Government of India**

महिला एवं बाल विकास मंत्रालय

# **Ministry of Women and Child Development**

पोषण अभियान

**POSHAN Abhiyaan** 

3rd Floor, Jeevan Vihar Building, Sansad Marg, New Delhi Dated 3<sup>rd</sup> June, 2021

To,

Secretaries/ Principal Secretaries of

Department of Women and Child Development/ Social Welfare of all States/ UTs

Subject: New POSHAN Tracker App-clarification regarding cost of Mobile Phones.

Madam/Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry's communication's of even No. dated 13.1.2021 (copy enclosed for ready reference) on New POSHAN Tracker App, it is clarified that the cost of Mobile Phone i.e. ₹ 8,000/- is exclusive of GST.

Encl. As above.

Yours sincerely,

(Manish Kumar Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

### F. No. PA/275/2022-CPMU(e-101857)

#### भारत सरकार

#### Government ofIndia

# महिला एवं बाल विकास मंत्रालय

# Ministry of Women & Child Development (MWCD)

# पोषण अभियान

**POSHAN Abhiyaan** 

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Jeevan Vihar Building Sansad Marg, New Delhi – 110001 Date: 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2022

To.

The Principal Secretaries/ Secretaries, Department of Social Welfare/ Women and Child Development, all States/UTs.

Subject: Cost sharing ratio under POSHAN Abhiyaan – regarding.

Sir/Madam,

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Ministry's letter No. 11/4/2021-CD-I (e95706) dated 01st August, 2022 vide which operational guidelines regarding implementation of Saksham Anganwadi and Poshan 2.0 was conveyed to all the States and UTs and to clarify that the cost-sharing ratio between Central Government and State/UT Government for all components under POSHAN Abhiyaan is as below:

Category	Central Government Share	State/UT Government Share
For States/UTs with legislature	60%	40%
For NER and Himalayan States	90%	10%
For UTs without legislature	100%	0%

2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Reshma Reghunathan Nair)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Tel: 011 - 23368202 / 23070494

Email: reshma.nair@gov.in

#### Copy for information to:

- 1. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MWCD
- 2. Sr. PPS to Additional Secretary (ADR), MWCD